Derbyshire 2nd XI v Warwickshire 2nd XI
Second XI Trophy 2018, Hem Heath, 10 May 2018

Warwickshire 2nd XI won by 61 runs

Batsman

EJ Pollock*

L Banks

ARI Umeed
AJ Hose

AT Thomson
AD Thomason
AJ Mellort

BL Brookes

S Singh

JE Poysden
0J Hannon-Dalby
Extras

Total

FOW  Over
1-8 12
2-103 192
3-232 381
4-255 426
5-261 451

Batsman

EJ Pollock
ARI Umeed

L Banks

AJ Hose

AD Thomason

Bowler

DM Wheeldon
Davis

AF Gleadall

JS Sykes

H Qadri

A Dal

CAJ Brodrick

Batsman

JM Kettleborough*
A Dal

HR Hoseint
TA Wood

CAJ Brodrick
S Palumbo

H Qadri

AF Gleadall
DM Wheeldon
Davis

JS Sykes
Extras

Total

FOW  Over
1-11 27
2-11 34
3-11 41
4-100 232
5-111 253

Batsman

JM Kettleborough
A Dal

HR Hosein

CAJ Brodrick

TA Wood

Bowler

0J Hannon-Dalby
AD Thomason

BL Brookes

AT Thomson

JE Poysden

S Singh

Scorers: JEM Hough & S Smith
Umpires: T Lungley & A Lunn

Warwickshire 2nd XI

How Out

¢ H Qadri b Davis

¢ HR Hosein b DM Wheeldon
Ibow b H Qadri

c H Qadri b AF Gleadall

¢ CAJ Brodrick b DM Wheeldon
¢ CAJ Brodrick b Davis

not out

c JS Sykes b DM Wheeldon

¢ S Palumbo b Davis

(b 6,1b3,wi3)
8 wickets, 50 overs

FOW  Over
6-267 46.1
7-276 484
8-297 496

Derbyshire 2nd XI

How Out

¢ AD Thomason b OJ Hannon-Dalby
c AJ Mellor b AD Thomason
Ibow b OJ Hannon-Dalby

lbow b JE Poysden

run out (ARI Umeed)

c AJ Hose b JE Poysden

¢ ARI Umeed b AT Thomson
c AJ Mellor b AT Thomson

c AJ Hose b JE Poysden

not out

c L Banks b OJ Hannon-Dalby
(b 4,1b2 wl0, nb 6)

all out, 45 overs

FOW  Over
6-120 284
7-124 30.1
8-172 356
9-177 371
10-236 44.6

Toss: Warwickshire 2nd XI (Bat) ]
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Batsman
AT Thomson
BL Brookes
S Singh
O M R W
10 0 38 3
10 0 82 3
6 0 32 1
10 0 36 0
10 0 49 1
1 0 18 0
3 0 33 0
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Batsman
H Qadri
AF Gleadall
DM Wheeldon
S Palumbo
JS Sykes
O M R W
8 0 31 3
10 1 54 1
7 0 35 0
10 0 35 2
9 0 48 3
1 0 27 0

>
(on

O O O O O O o

13

69
54
32
12

24
31
21

272

nb

R O O O N O

N RO R ON WS

13
14

90
77
57
12

22
37
31

184

H O o oN w S

0Os
43
31
17
37
31

0Os
11

42
36
19

14
16

164

0Os
36
39
21
36
30

4s

(3]
wn

S/R
85.7
913
729

1133
70.8
40.0

227.3
273
66.7

14

O O O O~ N u
O O W O O w o >

27 11

4s  6s E/R
38
82
53
3.6
49

18.0

11.0

N O B kB O O

4s 6s S/R
385
50.0
0.0
81.2
51.9
50.0
50.0
0 333
5 150.0
11194
01143

o O O r O O O

w U1 O O O W o O O K

N
=
~



